Contract Number: K757

AMENDMENT NO. 01
BETWEEN
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
AND
KITTITAS COUNTY
AND ITS AGENT
THE KITTITAS COUNTY HORTICULTURAL PEST AND DISEASE BOARD

The purpose of this amendment is to add $2,500 to interagency agreement number
K757. The new agreement total will not exceed $12,500.
The end of the period of performance of this agreement will continue to be June 30, 2013.
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS AGREEMENT REMAIN IN FULL FORCE
AND EFFECT.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this amendment.

STATE OF WASHINGTON KITTITAS Q@-U’N"[’:ﬁl
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

BY: BY: : ,,,f_
TTE TITLE: C {/ (i ;/M n N"( <
DATE paTE: /[ J / /

Page 1 of 1



